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DEPARTMENT NAME DESIGNATION TEL NO CELL EMAIL 

DIRECTOR 

Mr Alfonso Sauls Director: SDECD 021 444 0301 079 413 9700 alfonso.sauls@capetown.gov.za 

Genevieve Adams Support Assistant 021 4001139 084 586 0653 genevieve.adams@capetown.gov.za 

Dane Moses Clerk 021 4005617 082 041 4658 daneabraham.moses@capetown.gov.za 

Support 

Mr Andre Maxwell Departmental Support Services 
Manager 021 444 9067 084 620 7995 andre.maxwell@capetown.gov.za 

Akhona Nokoyo Head EPWP 021 400 7009  akhona.nokoyo@capetown.gov.za 

Deon Bailey Professional Officer : SDECD 021 417 4137 083 655 0518 deon.bailey@capetown.gov.za 

Rolinda Allie Admin Officer 3: SDECD 021 444 7232 083 339 2757 rolinda.allie@capetown.gov.za 

Finance Jaco Pretorius SPO: Finance 021 444 7231 084 773 9707 jaco.pretorius@capetown.gov.za 

Arts and Culture 

Louise Ing Acting Manager 021 417 0142 082 771 6915 martha.ing@capetown.gov.za 

Nikita Van Der Berg Head: Partnership and Promotion 021 400 9532 083 251 7366 nikita.vanderberg@capetown.gov.za 

Albert Webster Head: Community Cultural 
Development 021 417 4097 084 555 5730 albert.webster@capetown.gov.za 

Area 1 
/ Area North 

Grant Stephens Area Manager 021 417 4084 084 225 2028 grant.stephens@capetown.gov.za 

Megan Williams-Pangeni Head: Western District 021 444 5926 `073 460 9381 megan.williamspangeni@capetown.gov.za 

Lisle Lombard Head: Northern District 021 444 2421 082 876 1714 lisle.lombard@capetown.gov.za 

Area 2 
/ Area East 

 
 
 

Chantal Michaels Area Manager 021 400 9109 084 948 8114 chantal.michaels@capetown.gov.za 

Anthea Davids-Thomas Head: Eastern District 021 400 9105 062 102 5640 anthea.davidsthomas@capetown.gov.za 

Cornelia Finch Head: Khayelitsha District 021 400 9103 078 977 7053 cornelia.finch@capetown.gov.za 
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Area 3 
/ Area Central 

Vacant     

Moses Vusi Magagula Head: Klipfontein District 021 444 0712 084 225 2037 mosesvusi.magagula@capetown.gov.za 

Abobarka Abrahams Head: Tygerberg District 021 400 9505 082 407 7159 abobarka.abrahams@capetown.gov.za 

 

Area 4 
/ Area South 

Brian Ford Area Manager 021 417 4083 084 210 2123 brian.ford@capetown.gov.za 

Moefeeda Salie Kagee Head: Mitchells Plain District 021 444 2320 083 462 6654 moefeeda.saliekagee@capetown.gov.za 

Daniel Sass Head: Southern District 021 444 0713 076 618 9418 daniel.sass@capetown.gov.za 

Centralised 
Operations, 
Programmes 

and PMO 

Nazlie du Toit Manager 021 417 4088 083 560 2661 nazlie.dutoit@capetown.gov.za 

Mandisa Banjwa Head: Social Cohesion and 
Social 021 400 6339 078 337 6358 mandisa.banjwa@capetown.gov.za 

Ferial Soeker Head: Substance Abuse 021 444 0725 072 225 8545 ferial.soeker@capetown.gov.za 

Shiron September Head: Research 021 400 7068 076 881 1828 shiron.september@capetown.gov.za 

Abigail Jacobs-Williams Head: Youth Development 021 444 0197 081 010 3201 abigail.jacobs-williams@capetown.gov.za 
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